
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 May 2022

M M1/2/3 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RIVERGUM GEORGE Last start Masters winner BUL, 10/05/2022, R3, M 1M 1P 2P M2/1/2J. Scerri 508180 10/0244

 2 RED HOT RAVEN Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R4, P 2P 2M 5P M2/2/2C. Williams 499324 13/0221

 3 STILTON FRECKLE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R8, P 8P 3P 5P M2/2/2P. Goodsell 520247 9/0216

 4 TIGGERLONG AL 1 Weighted points score WAG, 29/04/2022, R4, P 6P 3M 5P M2/2/2S. Kemp 501336 14/0192

 5 BILLY BUCCA Weighted points score GBN, 06/05/2022, R8, P 5P 7M 3M M3/1A. Bell 499826 8/0199

 6 TIGGERLONG BLAZE Weighted points score BUL, 10/05/2022, R3, M 4M 3M 6M M3/1K. Keys 501339 9/0190

 7 ADDISON ROSE Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R11, P 2P 3M 2M M3/2E. O'Brien 498556 1/0186

 8 SILVER HEELS 1 Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 3M M3/1S. Fitch 496336 14/0138

 9 SPRING BRIGADE Weighted points score GBN, 06/05/2022, R3, P 8P 8M 4M M3/1A. Bell 491233 14/0137
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 May 2022

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LUCKY ELEVEN Last start winner NOW, 09/05/2022, R9, P 1P 6P 4P 4/1/2A. Bell 528173 10/7168

 2 KALANY BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 05/05/2022, R12, P 3P 2P 1P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 528165 15/14243

 3 GENERAL CORTEZ Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R8, P 3P 7P 4P 4/1/1A. Bell 526405 24/22228

 4 CUMBRIA JIM Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 6P 4/1/2S. Fitch 521206 15/10192

 5 STILTON FRECKLE 2 Dropping in grade NOW, 09/05/2022, R8, P 8P 3P 5P 4/1/2P. Goodsell 520247 9/8216

 6 APOLLO'S FIRE Last start winner NOW, 09/05/2022, R10, P 1P 4P 2P 5/1C. Murrell 537374 4/3225

 7 SONATA Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1C. Gatt 528242 4/3228

 8 AMEENA'S ODYSSEY Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 4P 5/2D. Carter 530564 3/2207

 9 HARVEST MOON Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R10, P 3P 4P 2P 5/2R. Hatton 537471 3/2192

 10 REVOLVER TWIST Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R10, P 2P 6P 4P 5/2J. Reminis 533182 3/2153

 11 XERXES BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 02/05/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4S. Rhodes 543635 1/0120

 12 LICORICE Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R12, P 2P 7P 5P 5/4K. Midson 541446 1/0108

 13 JACK OF SPADES Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R12, P 3P 6Y 8P 5/2K. Lambos 540241 3/2102

 14 HASHTAG KEATS Unrequired at last meeting NOW, 09/05/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1S. Sewell-Smith 531253 8/7105

 15 STORM RAZOR Unrequired at last meeting NOW, 09/05/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/078

 16 WINLOCK LAD Dropping in grade GBN, 06/05/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 3P 5/1A. Bell 534190 9/8156

 17 TOURELLO 2 Dropping in grade NOW, 09/05/2022, R4, P 7P 4P 6M 5/1K. Midson 498734 11/494

 18 TIGGERLONG AL 2 Weighted points score WAG, 29/04/2022, R4, P 6P 3M 5P 5/1S. Kemp 501336 14/11192

 19 CUMBRIA MISS Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R9, P 5P 7C 1P 5/1S. Fitch 543677 4/3185

 20 BOBBY DYNAMITE Weighted points score NOW, 27/12/2021, R6, P (FTF)P 5P 4P 5/3C. Williams 542908 2/1183

 21 MILLY'S LAST Weighted points score TEM, 06/05/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 3P 5/1S. Kemp 534751 8/5165

 22 ROB'S ROY Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 5P 5/1R. Hatton 537473 4/3162

 23 RIVER STYX 2 Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 8P 5/2K. Midson 535776 3/2159

 24 DAISY'S FERNANDO Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R9, P 6P 7Y 6P 5/1L. Bowman 534146 6/3153

 25 RUBY YAP Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R10, P 8P 6P 1P 5/2K. Midson 541968 3/2153

 26 BAM BAM BALAAM Weighted points score DAP, 05/05/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 3P 5/3C. Bell 535139 2/1150

 27 HILLY'S HOWLER Weighted points score TEM, 06/05/2022, R10, P 6P 2P 3P 5/1S. Kemp 523984 5/3150

 28 ALPHA WARRIOR Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R5, P 4P 1P 5P 5/3C. Gatt 542826 2/1141

 29 FIRE FAIRY Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 3P 5/2K. Midson 541450 3/2138

 30 SILVER HEELS 2 Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 3M 5/1S. Fitch 496336 14/5138

 31 ZIPPING GLAMOUR Weighted points score TEM, 06/05/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1S. Kemp 529259 6/5132

2 / 11Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 12 May 2022 - 08:23 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 May 2022

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 VIANNA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 05/05/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 537211 6/5117

 33 NANGAR ROAD Weighted points score TEM, 11/05/2022, R4, P 4P 8P 3P 5/1G. Hughes 528761 8/6108

 34 VENOM ENCOUNTER Weighted points score NOW, 02/05/2022, R6, P 7P 7P 2P 5/4K. Lambos 547814 1/0105

 35 ELLE SCARLETT Weighted points score TEM, 11/05/2022, R5, P 6P 2P 8P 5/4G. Hughes 546496 1/0102

 36 YAMAZAKI RIOT Weighted points score DAP, 05/05/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 1P 5/4C. Bell 550160 1/093

 37 LIGHTNING FIAMMA Weighted points score DAP, 05/05/2022, R4, P 5P 1P 8P 5/4C. Bell 543849 1/092

 38 JAPANESE BLACK 1 Weighted points score WPK, 06/04/2022, R2, P 5P 6C 4P 5/4A. Bell 544365 3/091

 39 QUINNLEY BALE Weighted points score NOW, 02/05/2022, R7, P 4P 7P 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 538381 4/390

 40 NAGAMBIE BALE Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 6P 5/4S. Rhodes 540567 3/081

 41 ELECTRIC BOOTS Weighted points score TEM, 11/05/2022, R6, P 7P 7P 5Y 5/4G. Hughes 540226 1/080

 42 WINKLER 1 Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4A. Bell 537909 4/080
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 May 2022

P 5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 APOLLO'S FIRE Last start winner NOW, 09/05/2022, R10, P 1P 4P 2P 5/1C. Murrell 537374 4/3225

 2 SONATA Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1C. Gatt 528242 4/3228

 3 AMEENA'S ODYSSEY Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 4P 5/2D. Carter 530564 3/2207

 4 HARVEST MOON Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R10, P 3P 4P 2P 5/2R. Hatton 537471 3/2192

 5 REVOLVER TWIST Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R10, P 2P 6P 4P 5/2J. Reminis 533182 3/2153

 6 XERXES BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 02/05/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4S. Rhodes 543635 1/0120

 7 LICORICE Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R12, P 2P 7P 5P 5/4K. Midson 541446 1/0108

 8 JACK OF SPADES Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R12, P 3P 6Y 8P 5/2K. Lambos 540241 3/2102

 9 HASHTAG KEATS Unrequired at last meeting NOW, 09/05/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1S. Sewell-Smith 531253 8/7105

 10 STORM RAZOR Unrequired at last meeting NOW, 09/05/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/078

 11 WINLOCK LAD Dropping in grade GBN, 06/05/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 3P 5/1A. Bell 534190 9/8156

 12 TOURELLO 2 Dropping in grade NOW, 09/05/2022, R4, P 7P 4P 6M 5/1K. Midson 498734 11/494

 13 TIGGERLONG AL 2 Weighted points score WAG, 29/04/2022, R4, P 6P 3M 5P 5/1S. Kemp 501336 14/11192

 14 CUMBRIA MISS Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R9, P 5P 7C 1P 5/1S. Fitch 543677 4/3185

 15 BOBBY DYNAMITE Weighted points score NOW, 27/12/2021, R6, P (FTF)P 5P 4P 5/3C. Williams 542908 2/1183

 16 MILLY'S LAST Weighted points score TEM, 06/05/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 3P 5/1S. Kemp 534751 8/5165

 17 ROB'S ROY Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 5P 5/1R. Hatton 537473 4/3162

 18 RIVER STYX 2 Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 8P 5/2K. Midson 535776 3/2159

 19 DAISY'S FERNANDO Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R9, P 6P 7Y 6P 5/1L. Bowman 534146 6/3153

 20 RUBY YAP Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R10, P 8P 6P 1P 5/2K. Midson 541968 3/2153

 21 BAM BAM BALAAM Weighted points score DAP, 05/05/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 3P 5/3C. Bell 535139 2/1150

 22 HILLY'S HOWLER Weighted points score TEM, 06/05/2022, R10, P 6P 2P 3P 5/1S. Kemp 523984 5/3150

 23 ALPHA WARRIOR Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R5, P 4P 1P 5P 5/3C. Gatt 542826 2/1141

 24 FIRE FAIRY Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 3P 5/2K. Midson 541450 3/2138

 25 SILVER HEELS 2 Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 3M 5/1S. Fitch 496336 14/5138

 26 ZIPPING GLAMOUR Weighted points score TEM, 06/05/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1S. Kemp 529259 6/5132

 27 VIANNA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 05/05/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 537211 6/5117

 28 NANGAR ROAD Weighted points score TEM, 11/05/2022, R4, P 4P 8P 3P 5/1G. Hughes 528761 8/6108

 29 VENOM ENCOUNTER Weighted points score NOW, 02/05/2022, R6, P 7P 7P 2P 5/4K. Lambos 547814 1/0105

 30 ELLE SCARLETT Weighted points score TEM, 11/05/2022, R5, P 6P 2P 8P 5/4G. Hughes 546496 1/0102

 31 YAMAZAKI RIOT Weighted points score DAP, 05/05/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 1P 5/4C. Bell 550160 1/093
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 May 2022

P 5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 LIGHTNING FIAMMA Weighted points score DAP, 05/05/2022, R4, P 5P 1P 8P 5/4C. Bell 543849 1/092

 33 JAPANESE BLACK 1 Weighted points score WPK, 06/04/2022, R2, P 5P 6C 4P 5/4A. Bell 544365 3/091

 34 QUINNLEY BALE Weighted points score NOW, 02/05/2022, R7, P 4P 7P 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 538381 4/390

 35 NAGAMBIE BALE Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 6P 5/4S. Rhodes 540567 3/081

 36 ELECTRIC BOOTS Weighted points score TEM, 11/05/2022, R6, P 7P 7P 5Y 5/4G. Hughes 540226 1/080

 37 WINKLER 1 Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4A. Bell 537909 4/080
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 May 2022

P FFA 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NIXON BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 05/05/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 6P 2/1/2S. Rhodes 528168 20/17276

 2 MR. NATURAL Last start winner NOW, 09/05/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/2P. Goodsell 542362 6/5255

 3 CARTWHEEL Last start winner BUL, 10/05/2022, R2, P 1P 6P 3P 3/1/2C. O'Brien 532377 15/14231

 4 AMEENA'S MERAKI Last start winner NOW, 09/05/2022, R4, P 1P 2P 6P 3/1/2D. Carter 530565 7/6192

 5 COP MAGNET Last start placegetter GBN, 06/05/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 2P 3/1/2A. Bell 532361 18/6236

 6 LUCKY ELEVEN Last start winner NOW, 09/05/2022, R9, P 1P 6P 4P 4/1/2A. Bell 528173 10/7168

 7 KALANY BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 05/05/2022, R12, P 3P 2P 1P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 528165 15/14243

 8 GENERAL CORTEZ Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R8, P 3P 7P 4P 4/1/1A. Bell 526405 24/22228

 9 CUMBRIA JIM Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 6P 4/1/2S. Fitch 521206 15/10192

 10 STILTON FRECKLE 2 Dropping in grade NOW, 09/05/2022, R8, P 8P 3P 5P 4/1/2P. Goodsell 520247 9/8216
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 May 2022

P MDN 365 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CANYA STYLE Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4F. Goodwin 550765 1/0151

 2 GREY WORM Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4C. Lovelee 550742 1/0151

 3 BLUEGRASS Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R2, P 3P M/1G. Summerfield 542356 0/0117

 4 ROCKING THE ARES Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 5P M/1S. Micallef 540471 0/0102

 5 POP FAMOUS Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 4P M/1P. Coghlan 540515 0/0100

 6 PLEGRIDY BLUES Last start placegetter NOW, 09/05/2022, R1, P 3P 8P 5P M/1E. Kitchen 545615 0/086

 7 LUNA EFFECT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 23/04/2022, R1, P

BUL, 19/04/2022, R1, P

4P 3P 3P M/1N. Auld 544981 0/096

 8 FORNER'S THORN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 02/05/2022, R2, P 5P 3P 4P M/1M. Forner 543851 0/0110

 9 FORNERS ROSE Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 5P M/1M. Forner 543846 0/048

 10 BAGO DYNAMITE Weighted points score NOW, 09/05/2022, R1, P 4P (FEL)P 5P M/1B. Harmey 533665 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 May 2022

P MDN 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NEXT OF KIN First start M/1P. Goodsell 549977 0/00

 2 ELEANOR RIGBY First start M/1F. Goodwin 543682 0/00

 3 SKEDADDLE LESLEY Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 09/05/2022, R2, P 6P M/1M. Suttle 548404 0/042

 4 SKEDADDLE LUCY Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 09/05/2022, R1, P 6P M/1M. Suttle 548403 0/042

 5 ELENI ZAN Weighted points score WPK, 25/03/2022, R2, P (FEL)P 8P 5P M/1B. Harmey 530490 0/050

 6 EL PEKO Weighted points score TEM, 06/05/2022, R1, P 5P 8P M/1S. Kemp 547845 0/039
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 May 2022

P 5 520 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CUMBRIA DAYS Grade order Grade 5 4C 3P 1P 5/1S. Fitch 543681 6/3314

 2 CUMBRIA KID Grade order Grade 5 7C 3C 1P 5/2S. Fitch 543679 4/2240

 3 FRENCH VANILLA Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 3P 5/1J. Reminis 538833 5/3225

 4 NANA MANIA Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 1Y 5/4B. Mcgovern 532353 3/0211

 5 BELIEVE SO Grade order Grade 5 6C 2P 3P 5/3P. Goodsell 542359 2/1210

 6 CANYA ZEUS Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 5C 5/2A. Bell 543551 8/2187

 7 IT'S A MOMENT Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 2P 5/1A. Bell 534731 4/3183

 8 SPRINGVIEW SUGAR Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 1P 5/2G. Hughes 541246 4/2177

 9 STAR PRESENT Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 3P 5/3P. Goodsell 542361 2/1168

 10 RIVER STYX 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 8P 5/4K. Midson 535776 3/0159

 11 SUPERSOUND Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 6P 5/1M. Burton 526351 12/3158

 12 CLAY MADE Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 5P 5/1F. Goodwin 543270 4/3148

 13 AGERA Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 6P 5/2A. Bell 544372 3/2141

 14 FLAMING FIRE 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 2P 5/3S. Kemp 523414 3/1136

 15 REGO THE MACHINE Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 7P 5/4K. Kerr 526878 3/0135

 16 ALPHA MISS Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 6P 5/4C. Gatt 542828 1/0132

 17 LIGHTNING ZOMBIE Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 7P 5/3C. Bell 543844 2/1132

 18 DYNAMIC QUEEN Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 6Y 5/4A. Pratt 528618 2/0112

 19 IMPRESS LEDECKY Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 5P 5/4B. Mcgovern 544554 1/0104

 20 TOURELLO 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 6M 5/1K. Midson 498734 11/594

 21 JAPANESE BLACK 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 6C 4P 5/2A. Bell 544365 3/291

 22 ROCKING JEWEL Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 6P 5/1G. Hughes 529522 10/188

 23 WINKLER 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 7P 5/2A. Bell 537909 4/280
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 May 2022

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLACKJACKIST Last start winner NOW, 09/05/2022, R6, P 1P 5P 1P 4/1/2F. Goodwin 544366 6/4245
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 16 May 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLAMING FIRE 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 29/04/2022, R7, P 2P 7P 2P 5/3S. Kemp 523414 3/1136
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